Photometrics Pro

Luminaire Photometric Report

Filename:
Distributor:
Luminaire:

Luminaire Cat:
Lamp:

Lamp Cat:

Lamp Output:

Max Candela:
Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:

Photometry
CIE Class

Roadway Summ
Cutoff Classificatio
Distribution:

Max Cd, 90 Deg Vert:
Max Cd, 80 to <90 Deg:

Downward Street Side:

Downward House
Downward Total:

Upward Street Side:

Upward House Sid
Upward Total:
Total Lumens:
Zonal Lumen Su

Zone

0-30 590.8
0-40 988.9
0-60 1,904.3
60-90 1,408.8
0-90 3,313.1

90-180 1,014.6
0-180 4,327.7

Double HTS-9AR Gagrag 12x12 fixture

LED Canada Lights

2-HTS-9AR CIRCUIT BOARDS IN A 12X12 INCH SQUARE
FIXTURE CEILING MOUNTED WITH CLEAR PRISMATIC
LENS.

12x12 INCH METAL FIXTURE (CEILING)

TWO BOARDS WITH TWELVE WHITE LIGHT EMITTING
DIODES (LEDS), VERTICAL

HTS-9AR
2 lamp(s), rated Lumens/lamp: 2165

730.0 at Horizontal: 0°, Vertical: 0°
61
Rectangle w/Luminous Sides (L: 0.9ft, W: 0.9ft, H: 0.42ft)
SCALED ITL91209
7/21/2010
:Type C
: Semi-Direct
ary
n: NONCUTOFF
TYPE 1V, VERY SHORT
334.0
456.0
Lumens % Lamp
1,656.6 38.3%
Side: 1,656.6 38.3%
3,313.2 76.5%
507.2 11.7%
e: 507.2 11.7%
1,014.3 23.4%
4,327.6 99.9%
mmary

Lumens % Lamp % Luminaire

13.6% 13.7%
22.8% 22.8%

44% 44%
32.5% 32.6%
76.5% 76.6%
23.4% 23.4%
99.9% 100%

Polar Candela Distribution
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Flood Summary
Efficiency Lumens Horizontal Vertical
y Spread Spread
(F'lf)'f/o): 98.7% 4,272.3 n/a 265.4
?Segor/:)_ 71.4% 3,091.1 154.9 160.5
Total: 100% 4,329.2

Lumens Per Zone

Zone Lumens % Total Zone
0-10
10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

68.4
202.6
319.8
398.1
436.4
479.1
526.9
500.4
381.4

1.6%
4.7%
7.4%
9.2%
10.1%
11.1%
12.2%
11.6%
8.8%

90-100

100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
170-180

Lumens % Total

3286 7.6%
3241  7.5%
208.9 4.8%
98.2 2.3%
39.2 0.9%
13.1  0.3%
2.3 0.1%
0.1 0%
0.0 0%
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Candela Table - Type C
0 225 45 67.5 90
0730 730 730 730 730
2.5/ 714 715 714 715 715
5714 714 714 715 715
7.5 715 716 716 717 717
10 714 716 719 720 720
12.5 710 715 722 722 721
15 703 711 724 722 720
17.5 693 704 722 721 717
20 681 695 716 719 713
22.5 669 686 708 716 710
25 657 676 700 713 707
27.5 645 666 690 709 703
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165 1 1 1 1 1
1675 0 O 0 0 1
1700 0 O 00 0 O
1725, 0 O 00 0 O
175 0 O 0 0 1
1775, 0 O 00 0 O
180 0 O 00 0 O

Luminaire Report Summary

IESNA91

[TEST]SCALED ITL91209
[TESTLAB]

[ISSUEDATE] 8/5/2010
[TESTDATE] 7/21/2010
[DISTRIBUTOR]LED CANADA LIGHTS
[LUMCAT] 12x12 INCH METAL FIXTURE (CEILING)
[LUMINAIRE]2-HTS-9AR CIRCUIT BOARDS IN A 12X12 INCH SQUARE FIXTURE CEILING MOUNTED WITH
CLEAR PRISMATIC LENS.
[LAMPCAT] HTS-9AR
[LAMP] TWO BOARDS WITH TWELVE WHITE LIGHT EMITTING DIODES (LEDS), VERTICAL
[ LAMPWATTAGE] 2x 30.5 = 61W

[ LAMPLUMENS] 4327

[ LAMP OUTPUT:] 2 BOARDS, 2165 LUMENS EACH

[ MOUNTING] EXISTING FIXTURE

[ PRODUCTID] HTS-9AR RETROFIT KIT

[ PRODUCTGROUP] ROUGH SERVICE

FILE: CANDELA MULTIPLIER: 1

FILE: VERTICAL ANGLES: 73, HORIZONTAL ANGLES: 5

FILE: COORDINATE SYSTEM: TYPE C

FILE: UNIT OF MEASURE: STANDARD

FILE: BALLAST FACTOR: 1

Photometics Pro 1.3.9 copyright 2003-2009 by jSolutions, Inc.
Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.

Marek Szeliga
Vice-President
Telephone: 1-888-749-3757
Cell: 416-990-9909

Email: mszeliga@ledcancadalights.ca

http://ledcanadalights.ca/
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